



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1344

Sr. No. 115

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2590/2023
CM No. 6123/2023

Udhay Chand Katoch & ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
11.10.2023

Notice to the respondents.

Ms. Aparna Gupta, assisting counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli,
learned Sr. AAG accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. She seeks
and is granted time to file objections by the next date of hearing.

List on 24.11.2023.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
11.10.2023