



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1344

Sr. No. 20

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** WP(C) No. 2590/2023

Udhay Chand Katoch and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravi Dogra, Advocate vice  
Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.08.2025**

Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Advocate for the petitioners is reported to have suffered bereavement in the family and is not available today, as such, an adjournment is sought on his behalf.

Adjourned.

List on 10.09.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
18.08.2025  
Mihul