



212026:KLHC-JMU:1344

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** WP(C) No. 2590/2023

Udhay Chand Katoch and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Adv.

**vs**

U. T. of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.09.2025**

1. Mr. Jasvinder Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has received the copy of the reply today only and seeks short adjournment to examine the same.
2. Prayer allowed.
3. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, learned counsel appearing for the official respondents submits that she has deposited the costs imposed vide order dated 04.08.2025
4. List on 08.10.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
10.09.2025  
Rakesh