



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.2590/2023

Udhay Chand Katoch & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate with
Ms. Gayatri Jamwal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate with
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(31.10.2025)**

1. The reply from the respondents' end has come.
2. In order to appreciate the controversy involved in the writ petition in the context of the reply submitted, this Court would require the assistance of Tehsildar Marh along with the Patwari concerned to remain present along with relevant revenue record of the mutation/khasra girdawari/jamabandi pertaining to the khasra Nos.429, 430, 429-min & 430-min of village Lalyal.
3. Copy of this order be provided to Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for notice and compliance at the end of the Tehsildar March as well as the Patwari concerned.
4. List on **08.12.2025**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
31.10.2025**
Sneha