



Sr. No. 23 2026:JKLHC-JMU:1344

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2590/2023

Udhay Chand Katoch & Ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.12.2025

1. On 31.10.2025, this Court had directed presence of Tehsildar Marh and Patwari concerned along with the relevant revenue record of mutation/khasra girdwari/jamabandi pertaining to the Khasra Nos. 429, 430, 429-min and 430-min of village Lalyal.
2. Mr. Ram Krishan Rathore, Tehsildar Marh, is present in person, he states that the Patwari concerned has been transferred on Saturday and new incumbent has not joined till date, as such, he is unable to produce record.
3. Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel for the respondents is directed to produce record on the next date of hearing.
4. List on **20.02.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
15.12.2025
Asif Tantray**